PM WITH UNLIMITED EXTENSION OF 5 MINUTES
LAST DATE OF SUBMISSION OF EARNEST MONEY DEPOSIT 
(EMD) WITH KYC IS :- 05/02/2026 UP TO 5:00P.M. (IST.)
DATE OF INSPECTION:-  05/01/2026 to 05/02/2026 BETWEEN 
11:00 AM TO 4:00 PM (IST).
RESERVE PRICE: For Immovable property Rs. 23,68,000/- 
(Rupees Twenty Three Lakhs Sixty Eight Thousand Only)
THE EARNEST MONEY DEPOSIT WILL BE Rs. 2,36,800/- 
(Rupees Two Lakh Thirty Six Thousand Eight Hundred 
Only)10% of Reserve Price.
BID INCREMENT –RS. 25,000/- (RUPEES  TWENTY FIVE 
THOUSAND ONLY) & IN SUCH MULTIPLES.

Corporate Office: Cerebrum It Park B2 Building, 5th Floor, Kalyani Nagar, Pune, Maharashtra-411014,  Branch 
Add. 7th Floor, Sumer Plaza, Unit No. 701 & 702, Marol Maroshi Rd, Sankasth Pada Welfare Society, Marol, 
Andheri East, Mumbai- 400072 Authorized Officer's Details:

[...]

D-401, 4th Floor, D Wing, 
Shivkanta Building, Aadi Aarambh, Ambarnath East, Thane Maharashtra-421501
2. SUVARNA VISHWAS KSHIRASAGAR  (CO-BORROWER) At Flat No 703 A 
Wing Indravihar, Shiv Mandir Road, Ambaernath,  Thane, Maharashtra-421501
Outstanding amount - Rs. 28,53,938/- (Rupees Twenty Eight Lakhs Fifty Three 
Thousand Nine Hundred Thirty Eight Only)  as on 31/12/2025  along with future 
interest and charges accrued w.e.f.  31/12/2025

All That Piece And Parcel Of The Immovable 
Property Being All That Piece And Parcel Of 
Property Being Flat No 401, 4th Floor, D Wing, 
Shivkanta Building, Aadi Aarambh, Ambernath Ga,

[...]

Department attached with The Cosmos Co-op Bank Ltd., U/s 156 of The Maharashtra Co-
operative Societies Act 1960 read with Rule's 107 of The MCS Rules 1961 calling upon the 
judgment debtor.
Mrs. Patil Rajaram Govind asking to repay the amount mentioned in the Demand notice 
dated 12/12/2018 being Rs. 3,65,495/- (Rupees Three Lakh Sixty Five Thousand Four 
Hundred Ninety Five Only) with in given date after receipt of the said notice. The 
judgement debtors having failed and neglected to repay the demanded amount. The 
undersigned has issued an Final Intimation Letter dated 11-08-2025 and attached the 
property described herein below on 16-09-2025.

[...]

The Judgement Debtor in particular and the Public in General is hereby cautioned not to 
deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of 
Recovery Officer, Co-operative Department C/o The Cosmos Co-op Bank Ltd., Dadar (W), 
Mumbai 400 028 for an amount Rs. 5,08,561 /- (Rupees Five Lakh Eight Thousand Five 
Hundred Sixty One Only) as on 27.09.2023 and further interest, cost and charges 
thereof.

FORM 'Z'
(See sub-rule 11(d-1) of rule 107 of MCS Rules 1960)

Possession Notice for Immovable Property

Recovery Department Region-II
Correspondence Address : Horizon Building, 1st Floor, Ranade Road